
2018 Acknowledgment of Paternity (AOP) 
Certification Seminar Schedule 

The Office of the Attorney General of Texas 
Paternity Opportunity Program 

 

CENTRAL TEXAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Elizabeth Galvan • Office (512) 358-3217 • Fax (512) 358-3222 • elizabeth.galvan@oag.texas.gov  
Thursday, June 7, 2018 
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM  
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
2512 S IH-35, STE 200 
Austin, TX 78704 

Thursday, June 14, 2018 
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
Baylor Scott & White Hillcrest 
100 Hillcrest Medical BLVD 
Corbett Conference RM, 1st FL 
Waco, TX 78612  

Tuesday, June 12, 2018 
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
Citizens Medical Center 
2701 Hospital DR  
Central Classroom, 1st Floor 
Victoria, TX 77901 

Tuesday, June 26, 2018  
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
4001 E 29th ST, STE 102 
Bryan, TX 77802 

 

EAST TEXAS AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Erin Henriksen • Office (903) 533-4012 • Fax (903) 533-4075 • erin.henriksen@oag.texas.gov 
Tuesday, July 17, 2018 
9:00 AM – 1:00 PM  
 
Christus St. Elizabeth Outpatient Pavilion 
755 N 11th ST 
Conference RM 3 - 4 
Beaumont, TX 77702 

Friday, August 10, 2018 
9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
 
Longview Regional Medical Center 
2901 N 4th ST, 709 BLDG, 
5th FL, Overlook RM 
Longview, TX 75605 

Tuesday, July 17, 2018 
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 
Christus St. Elizabeth Outpatient Pavilion 
755 N 11th ST  
Conference RM 3 - 4 
Beaumont, TX 77702 

 

 

EL PASO & LOWER WEST TEXAS AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Barbara Ramirez • Office (915) 782-4236 • Fax (915) 772-3804 • barbara.ramirez@oag.texas.gov  
Wednesday, July 25, 2018 
8:30 AM – 12:30 PM  
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
221 N Kansas ST, STE 1000 
El Paso, Texas 79901 

Tuesday, July 31, 2018 
8:30 AM – 12:30 PM  
 
Odessa Regional Medical Center  
515 N Adams AVE, East Campus Auditorium 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

Wednesday, July 25, 2018 
1:30 PM – 5:00 PM  
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
221 N Kansas ST, STE 1000 
El Paso, Texas 79901 

Tuesday, July 31, 2018 
1:30 PM – 5:00 PM  
 
Odessa Regional Medical Center  
515 N Adams AVE, East Campus Auditorium 
Odessa, Texas 79761 

 

HOUSTON AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Aimee Evins • Office (281) 540-4949 • Fax (713) 863-2844 • aimee.evins@oag.texas.gov  
Wednesday, June 6, 2018 
1:30 PM – 5:00 PM 
 

Houston Methodist The Woodlands 
17201 IH-45 S  
Sky Plaza Conference Center, 3rd Floor, Rm 4 
The Woodlands, TX 77385 

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 
9:30 AM – 1:00 PM 
 

Houston Methodist Sugar Land 
16655 SW FWY  
Main BLDG, RM B & C 
Sugar Land, TX 77479 
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NORTH TEXAS, DALLAS AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Alvin Garrett • Office (214) 915-3718 • Fax (214) 915-3774 • alvin.garrett@oag.texas.gov  
Wednesday, June 13, 2018 
10:00 AM – 2:00 PM 
 
Baylor Scott & White Irving 
1901 N MacArthur BLVD 
Irving, TX 75061 

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 
8:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
400 S Zang BLVD, STE 1100 
Dallas, TX 75208 

Wednesday, July 11, 2018 
9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
 
Texas Health Presbyterian Hospital Dallas 
8160 Walnut Hill LN, Perot BLDG 
Meadows Lab Sec B & C 
Dallas, TX 75231 

 

 

NORTH TEXAS, FORT WORTH 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Liliana Gonzalez • Office (817) 834-7087 • Fax (817) 834-7068 • liliana.gonzalez@oag.texas.gov 
Friday, June 22, 2018 
8:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
2001 Beach ST, STE 700  
Regional Training Center 
Fort Worth, TX  76103 
 

Tuesday, August 21, 2018 
12:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
2444 Sierra DR, STE 600 
Conference RM 
Wichita Falls, TX  76306 
 

Tuesday, July 10, 2018 
9:00 AM – 1:00 PM 
 
Faith Community Hospital 
215 Chisholm TRL 
Conference RM, 1st FL 
Jacksboro, TX  76458 
 

Friday, August 24, 2018 
8:30 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
2001 Beach ST, STE 700 
Regional Training Center 
Fort Worth, TX  76103 
 

 

SAN ANTONIO & SOUTHWEST TEXAS AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Leticia Cantu • Office (210) 804-6472 • Fax (210) 337-5340 • leticia.cantu@oag.texas.gov 
Denise Young • Office (210) 804-6485 • Fax (210) 337-5456 • denise.young@oag.texas.gov 

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 
12:30 –  4:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
5811 University Heights, Ste. 105 
San Antonio, TX 78249 

Friday, August 3, 2018 
9:00 AM –  1:00 PM 
 
The Children’s Shelter – Family Strengthening 
1209 S. St. Mary’s St. 
San Antonio, TX 78210 

Friday, July 27, 2018 
9:00 AM –  1:00 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
5811 University HTS, STE 105 
San Antonio, TX 78249 
 

Thursday, August 9, 2018 
9:00 AM –  1:00 PM 
 
Fort Duncan Regional Medical Center 
3333 N Foster Maldonado BLVD 
Education Conference RM 
Eagle Pass, TX 78852 
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SOUTH TEXAS, LAREDO 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Blanca Briseno • Office (956) 926-4540 • Fax (956) 631-2451 • blanca.briseno@oag.texas.gov 
Wednesday, June 6, 2018 
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
1801 E Calton RD 
Laredo, TX 78041 

Thursday, July 12, 2018 
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
3508 N Jackson RD, STE 100  
Pharr, TX 78577 

Thursday, June 7, 2018 
1:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
500 N Shoreline BLVD, STE 210 
Corpus Christi, TX 78401 

Thursday, July 19, 2018 
12:30 PM – 4:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
1810 Hale AVE, STE 6  
Harlingen, TX 78550 

 

WEST TEXAS & PANHANDLE AREAS 
TO REGISTER CONTACT 

Tracy Murphree • Office (806) 761-4706 • Fax (806) 763-7579 • tracy.murphree@oag.texas.gov 
Sara Johnson • Office (806) 761-4715 • Fax (806) 763-7579 • sara.johnson@oag.texas.gov 

Wednesday, June 13, 2018 

9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
Abilene-Taylor County Public Health Bldg.  
850 N 6th ST 
Abilene, TX 79601 

Monday, July 9, 2018 
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
Northwest Texas Hospital  
1501 S Coulter, Community Lecture RM 
Amarillo, TX 79106 

Wednesday, June 20, 2018 
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
Dr. Ralph R Chase State of Texas Services Center 
622 S Oakes, RM 107 
San Angelo, TX 76904 

Thursday. July 26, 2018  
9:00 AM – 12:30 PM 
 
OAG, Child Support Division 
4630 50th ST, STE 500  
Lubbock, TX 79414 
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